I

T

10.1.01

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ruth Harker; Brian Cummings; Robert Sparacio; Jill Sparacio	Name: Crown Therapeutics, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	· _ · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 Florida Ave.	
	City: Belleville State: Illinois Zip: 62221	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
Execution Date: February 15, 2000; January 31, 2000; January 21, 2000; January 21, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/664,184</u>	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C. Internal Address: Suite 230	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C. Internal Address: Suite 230 Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency. 8. Deposit account number: 162201 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C. Internal Address: Suite 230 Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141 DO NOT US 3. 571521 40.00 0 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency. 8. Deposit account number: 162201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C. Internal Address: Suite 230 Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141 On Polston (19647) (19647) (19644184 DO NOT US) 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency. 8. Deposit account number: 162201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE 	

REEL: 012222 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ruth Harker of 5811 Itaska, St. Louis, Missouri 63109, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled Wheelchair Back System and shown in the drawings included in Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Invention") for which I am about to make an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying me as a co-inventor thereof along with Brian Cummings, Robert Sparacio and Jill Sparacio (said application being identified as Howell & Haferkamp, L.C., Docket 3201-2806); and

WHEREAS, Crown Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois having its principal office and place of business at 100 Florida Avenue, Belleville, Illinois 62221, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements thereon, in and to said application, and in and to the patent(s) to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Ruth Harker, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Crown Therapeutics, Inc., its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 15 day of

REEL: 012222 FRAME: 0321

26663651.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brian Cummings of 101 Washington, Suite 306, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled *Wheelchair Back System* and shown in the drawings included in Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Invention") for which I am about to make an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying me as a co-inventor thereof along with Ruth Harker, Robert Sparacio and Jill Sparacio (said application being identified as Howell & Haferkamp, L.C., Docket 3201-2806); and

WHEREAS, Crown Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois having its principal office and place of business at 100 Florida Avenue, Belleville, Illinois 62221, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements thereon, in and to said application, and in and to the patent(s) to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Brian Cummings, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Crown Therapeutics, Inc., its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee. I also hereby warrant and represent that as of the time of execution of this Assignment, I had full authority to execute the same and that my undivided interest in and to the Invention, as a co-inventor thereof, was not encumbered in any way.

PATENT REEL: 012222 FRAME: 0322 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 3137 day of

JANUARY

____ 2000.

Brian Cummings

PATENT

REEL: 012222 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Sparacio and Jill Sparacio of 4600 Roslyn Road, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled Wheelchair Back System and shown in the drawings included in Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Invention") for which we are about to make an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as co-inventors thereof along with Ruth Harker and Brian Cummings (said application being identified as Howell & Haferkamp, L.C., Docket 3201-2806); and

WHEREAS, Crown Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois having its principal office and place of business at 100 Florida Avenue, Belleville, Illinois 62221, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements thereon, in and to said application, and in and to the patent(s) to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Robert Sparacio and Jill Sparacio, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Crown Therapeutics, Inc., its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee. We also hereby warrant and represent that, as of the time of execution of this Assignment, we had full authority to execute the same and that our respective undivided interests in and to the Invention, as a co-inventors thereof, were not encumbered in any way.

52603651.doc PATEN

PATENT REEL: 012222 FRAME: 0324

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we	have hereunto set our hands the day of
(jarana	2000.	Robert Sparacio
		CAU LIMLACE Ell Sparacio

PATENT REEL: 012222 FRAME: 0325

52603651. RECORDED: 10/01/2001